
Governing Board Date

Chair: Deborah Johnson deb.johnson@cavaf.org California Veterans Assistance Foundation

Co-Chair: Steve Peterson speterson@themissionkc.org The Mission at Kern County 

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

CoC Planning and Performance Committee

Chair: Anna Laven anna.laven@bkrhc.org Bakersfield-Kern Regional Homeless Collaborative

Co-Chair: David Livermore DLivermore@kernbhrs.org Kern Behavioral Health and Recovery Services

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Coordinated Entry and Assessment Committee

Chair: Rebecca Moreno rmoreno@capk.org   Community Action Partnership of Kern

Co-Chair: VACANT

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

HMIS/Data Quality Committee

Chair: Arash Sidhu asidhu@kernbhrs.org Kern Behavioral Health and Recovery Services

Co-Chair: Sarah Gohn sgohn@bakhc.org Bakersfield Homeless Center

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Homeless Outreach Committee

Chair: Alysha Douglas Adouglas@gbla.org Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance

Co-Chair: Daisy Torrez daisy.gonzales@khs-net.com Kern Health Systems

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Housing Committee

Chair: Heather Kimmel HKimmel@kernha.org Housing Authority

Co-Chair: Mary Scott mscott@bakh.org Bakersfield Homeless Center

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Homeless Prevention and Discharge Planning Committee

Chair: Steve Peterson speterson@themissionkc.org The Mission at Kern County 

Co-Chair: Josh Dhanens jdhanens@kerncounty.com Veterans Service Department

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Point in Time Count Committee

Chair: Margarita Rosson Margarita.Rosson@clinicasierravista.org Clinica Sierra Vista

Co-Chair: Marc Casica MCasica@bakhc.org Bakersfield Homeless Center

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Bakersfield-Kern Regional Homeless Collaborative

Standing Committees
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SOAR

Chair: VACANT

Co-Chair: VACANT

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Homeless Youth Committee:

Chair: Allyson Baptiste ABaptiste@gbla.org Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance

Co-Chair: Enly Solis Esolis@aafvsa.org Alliance Against Family Violence & Sexual Assault

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Events

Chair: Justin Salters justin@saltersassociates.com Salters Associates

Co-Chair: Deborah Johnson deb.johnson@cavaf.org California Veterans Assistance Foundation

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Lived Experience

Chair: Diane Contreras diane@floodbako.com Flood Bakersfield Ministries

Co-Chair: VACANT

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Racial Equity

Chair: Vanessa Williams vanessa.williams@cavaf.org California Veterans Assistance Foundation

Co-Chair: Rick Ramos rick.ramos@bkrhc.org Bakersfield-Kern Regional Homeless Collaborative

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Resource Development

Chair: VACANT

Co-Chair: VACANT

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Youth Action Board (with GB exception)

Chair: Allyson Baptiste ABaptiste@gbla.org Greater Bakersfield Legal Assistance

Co-Chair: Jayme Stuart jastuart@kern.org Network for Children/ The Dream Center

Meeting Location: Date: Time:

Subcommittees

Built for Zero reports to CES Committee

Chair:  Heather Kimmel hkimmel@kernha.org Housing Authority of the County of Kern

Co-Chair:  Jim Wheeler/Deb Johnson jim@floodbako.com Flood Bakersfield Ministries

Meeting Location: Date: Time:
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Independent Review Panel

Chair: Curt Williams Superintendent of Schools

Co-Chair: Mari Perez-Dowling United Way of Kern County

Meeting Location:

Agencies not eligible for Chair or Co-Chair

California Veterans Assistance Foundation

Kern Behavioral Health & Recovery Services

Bakersfield Homeless Center

No Chair or Co-Chair identified

GB Chair granted exception for duplication


